Newtown Linford Parish Council
Cemetery Fees and Charges 2022 - Re-Adopted 10/05/23

The fees and charges set out below, apply when the person to be interred or in respect of whom the right is granted,
is or within 26 weeks of death was, an inhabitant or parishioner of Newtown Linford or, in the case of a stillborn child,
where the parents (or one of them) are, or at the time of interment were, such inhabitants or parishioners. In cases
where inhabitants or parishioners of Newtown Linford are hospitalised, no time limit is fixed if the person passes away.
In all other cases, the fees and charges will be doubled, except those set out in Parts 1 and 3 will not be doubled
where the exclusive right of burial in the grave in question was acquired at the single fee set out in Part 2. For burials
of non-resident there must be a proven connection with the village.

The Exclusive Right of Burial charge for a baby or child, not exceeding 16 years of age, shall be waived if the grave is
for the sole use of a child. If the grave is to be used for a family grave in the future i.e. possibly a parent(s), then the
full charge for the Exclusive Right of Burial shall be charged.

In the first instance, where the grave is for the child only, a certificate of Exclusive Right of Burial shall not be issued
and the Burial Registers shall be marked accordingly.

Part 1 — Interments
A For the interment in an earthen grave

i) of the body of a still-born child, or a child whose age at the time of death did NIL
not exceed four years

i) of the body of a child whose age at the time of death exceeded three years but NIL
did not exceed sixteen years

iiii) exceeded sixteen years £280.00

B. For the interment of cremated remains in an ash plot £120.00

Part 2 — Exclusive Rights of Burial in new Earthen graves These fees are in addition to those set out in Part 1

A. For the exclusive right of burial in an Earthen grave for a period not exceeding £300.00
100 years

B. For the exclusive right of interment in an ash plot for a period not exceeding £210.00
100 years

Part 3 - Monuments, Headstones, Tablets and the Original Inscriptions

A. Erection of a Monument Earthen Grave £100.00
B. Erection of a Monument Ash Plot £100.00
D Additional inscription after the first £75.00

Part 4 — Charges otherwise not detailed above

A. Transfer of Ownership TBC on Application



B. Preparation of Statutory Declaration Minimum £40 fee — TBC on Application
C. Issue of Deed of Grant under Same Terms £150.00
D. Memorial Tree and Plaque £150.00
The above stated fees and charges are hereby fixed and settled by Newtown Linford Parish Council at a meeting held
2" November 2020, effective from 1° April 2021 and in conjunction with the Cemetery Regulations.

Cemetery Fees and Charges will be reviewed bi-annually with the next review due for implementation 1%t April 2023.

Payment to be made within 30 days of invoice. Cemetery Deeds will not be issued until payment is received.



